

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the following unit prices or indicated sums:

**CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS  
2023 HILL STREET REPAIRS - EMERGENCY PROJECT**

**BID SCHEDULE**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	LOUIE'S TRENCHING SERVICE		FISCHER EXCAVATING	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization & Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
2	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
3	Inlet Protection: Install, Maintain & Removal	5 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 760.00
4	Exploratory Excavation	2 HRS	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00
5	Concrete Washout	1 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5,075.00
6	Remove & Replace Existing 8" CIP Water Main with 8" AWWA C900 DR18 PVC Water Main	80 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 27,280.00
7	Connect to Existing Water Main	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 11,580.00
8	8" MJ Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 2,956.00	\$ 2,956.00
9	Select Trench Backfill, Water Main	80 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00
10	Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter, IDOT B6.24	120 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 10,680.00
11	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk, 5" thick, Coachella Sand, Broom Finish, including Curb on Back of Wall	320 SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,640.00
12	Remove & Replace PCC Pavement, 9" thick, tined finish, incl. epoxy dowels @ 24" o.c.	2100 SF	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 50,400.00
13	Stone Base for PCC Pavement, C&G, SW	127 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,112.00
14	CA-11 Granular Backfill for Wall (clean)	15 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00
15	Repair Existing Retaining Wall (approx. 105 SF wall face) per Specifications & Drawings, including 12CY excavation; 28 LF of handrail removed and reinstalled on new sidewalk curb at back of wall; 40 LF of back wall drain connected to catch basin (include CA-16 chips for bedding & haunching); fabric; and any additional concrete to achieve adequate block depth.	1 LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37,496.00	\$ 37,496.00
16	Concrete testing: slump, air and compressive strength in accordance with IDOT specification	1 LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$ 129,530.00		\$ 180,469.00